# OP \$40,00 27002

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2003

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTRC RESEARCH FOUNDATION		09/24/2003	non-profit corporation: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER	
Street Address:	7979 Wurzbach Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700263	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Huff/COX SMITH MATTHEWS INCORPORA

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205-1521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3498.128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0494

900143533

Date:	09/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=CTRC-MERGER#page1.tif source=CTRC-MERGER#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0495

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

SEP 29 2003

MERGING

Corporations Section

CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER, a Texas non-profit corporation

AND

CTRC RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a Texas non-profit corporation

WITH AND INTO

CTRC CLINICAL FOUNDATION, a Texas non-profit corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 1396-5.04 of the Texas Non-Profit Corporation Act, the undersigned non-profit corporations (each a "Constituent Corporation" and together the "Constituent Corporations") adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging them into one of such Constituent Corporations:

- 1. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of each of CTRC and Research with and into Clinical, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, has been duly approved by each of the Constituent Corporations.
- 2. As to each of Clinical and Research, the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly adopted and approved by the written consent of the sole member of each such Constituent Corporation, being the only member entitled to vote with respect thereto.
- 3. CTRC does not have any members. As to CTRC, the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly adopted and approved by the affirmative vote of a majority of its Directors then in office at a meeting of its Board of Directors held on September 17, 2003.
- 4. As provided in the Plan of Merger, upon the effectiveness of the merger, the name of Clinical, as the surviving corporation, shall be changed to "Cancer Therapy and Research Center."
- 5. The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., San Antonio, Texas, time, on September 30, 2003.

These Articles of Merger may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated: September 24, 2003

CTRC CLINICAL FOUNDATION

By: Robert N. Shaw President

CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER

Robert N. Shaw

Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

CTRC RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Robert N. Shaw

President

2

603185.4

**RECORDED: 09/18/2009** 

**REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0497**